

HB1371_L.007

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB24-1371 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, line 11, strike "~~a felony or~~
2 ~~misdemeanor for~~" and substitute "a felony or misdemeanor for".
- 3 Page 16, lines 17 and 18, strike "LICENSEE, OPERATOR," and substitute
4 "OPERATOR".
- 5 Strike "A LICENSEE, OPERATOR," and substitute "AN OPERATOR" on: **Page**
6 **16**, lines 6 and 10.

** ** ** ** **